## 504721453 01/09/2018

EPAS ID: PAT4768176

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS J. LOVE JR.	10/11/2001
PAUL F. JAMES	10/11/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOCUMENT DYNAMICS LLC
Street Address:	178 PRESTON ROAD
City:	JEWETT CITY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06351

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7190478

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (302)353-4251

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3024499010

Email: uspto@devlinlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: DEVLIN LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 1306 N. BROOM ST., SUITE 1
Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DDLASSIGNMENT7190478
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY DEVLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy Devlin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DDLC\_Assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT 504721453 REEL: 044578 FRAME: 0834

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Thomas J. Love, Jr., an individual residing at 5 Upper Heatherwood, Cromwell, CT 06416 and Paul F. James, an individual residing at 88 Palmer Drive, South Windsor, CT 06074 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), do hereby sell and assign to DocumentDynamics, LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company located at 178 Preston Road, Jewett City, CT 06351 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all improvements in the following patent application:

U.S. Provisional Application 60/293,870 for "NETWORK PRINTING TRACKING SYSTEM"; Filed: May 25, 2001; Applicants: Robert G. Caffary, Jr., Thomas J. Love & James, Paul F.

invented by ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all division, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights or priority resulting from the filing of any such applications, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce patent, Utility Model and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Executed at Hartford CT USA Date: Oct 1/2001
Thomas J. Love, Jr. Paul F. James
State of Connecticut ) SS. Hartford, CT  County of Hartford, CT
Subscribed and sworn to before me on Date: () Ctober 11, 2001
(SEAL)
Cane B. Nowale
Notary Public  My commission expires: /0/3//2006
Notary Public My commission expires: 10/3//2006

PATENT REEL: 044578 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 01/09/2018